 2014 Microchip Technology Inc. DS50002280A-page 1
RN41/RN41N
Features
• Fully qualified Bluetooth® version 2.1 module,
supports version 2.1 + Enhanced Data Rate
(EDR)
• ASCII command interface over UART
• Postage-stamp sized form factor:

 2014 Microchip Technology Inc. DS50002280A-page 19
RN41/RN41N
4.0 ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 4-1 provides ordering information for the RN41/RN41N module.
Note 1: For other configurations, contact Microchip drectly.
2: When ordering the standard part number (customer part number without firmware version), the customer
will receive the latest firmware version depending on production date and availability. It is highly recom-
mended to order part number by specific firmware version to ensure receiving consistent firmware version.
Information on firmware versions can be found on the RN41/RN41N product web page and the “Bluetooth
Data Module Command Reference and Advanced Information User’s Guide”.
Go to http://www.microchip.com for current pricing and a list of distributors carrying Microchip products.
TABLE 4-1: ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number (1) Firmware (2) Description
RN41-I/RM Latest Production Class 1, 2.1+EDR, SPP profile
RN41-I/RM615 6.15 Class 1, 2.1+EDR, SPP profile
RN41-I/RM477 4.77 Class 1, 2.1+EDR, SPP profile
RN41HCI-I/RM N/A Class 1, 2.0+EDR, HCI over UART
RN41U-I/RM N/A Class 1, 2.0+EDR, HCI over USB
RN41HID-I/RM 6.11 Class 1, 2.1+EDR, HID and SPP profiles
RN41APL-I/RM Latest Production Class 1, 2.1+EDR, SPP and MFi profiles
RN41APL-I/RM545 5.45 Class 1, 2.1+EDR, SPP and MFi profiles
RN41APL-I/RM543 5.43 Class 1, 2.1+EDR, SPP and MFi profiles
RN41N-I/RM Latest Production Class 1, 2.1+EDR, SPP profile
RN41N-I/RM615 6.15 Class 1, 2.1+EDR, SPP profile
RN41N-I/RM477 4.77 Class 1, 2.1+EDR, SPP profile
RN41NAPL-I/RM Latest Production Class 1, 2.1+EDR, SPP and MFi profiles
RN41NAPL-I/RM545 5.45 Class 1, 2.1+EDR, SPP and MFi profiles
RN41NAPL-I/RM543 5.43 Class 1, 2.1+EDR, SPP and MFi profiles
RN41/RN41N
DS50002280A-page 20  2014 Microchip Technology Inc.
NOTES:
 2014 Microchip Technology Inc. DS50002280A-page 21
RN41/RN41N
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision A (August 2014)
This is the initial released version of the document in
the Microchip format. This replaces Roving Networks
RN41/RN41N Data Sheet.
RN41/RN41N
DS50002280A-page 22  2014 Microchip Technology Inc.
NOTES:
 2014 Microchip Technology Inc. DS50002280A-page 23

program member listing
• Business of Microchip – Product selector and
ordering guides, latest Microchip press releases,
listing of seminars and events, listings of
Microchip sales offices, distributors and factory
representatives
CUSTOMER CHANGE NOTIFICATION
SERVICE
Microchip’s customer notification service helps keep
customers current on Microchip products. Subscribers
will receive e-mail notification whenever there are
changes, updates, revisions or errata related to a
specified product family or development tool of interest.
To register, access the Microchip web site at
www.microchip.com. Under “Support”, click on
“Customer Change Notification” and follow the
registration instructions.
CUSTOMER SUPPORT
Users of Microchip products can receive assistance
through several channels:
• Distributor or Representative
• Local Sales Office
• Field Application Engineer (FAE)
• Technical Support
Customers should contact their distributor,
representative or Field Application Engineer (FAE) for
support. Local sales offices are also available to help
customers. A listing of sales offices and locations is
included in the back of this document.
Technical support is available through the web site
at: http://microchip.com/support
RN41/RN41N
DS50002280A-page 24  2014 Microchip Technology Inc.
NOTES:
 2014 Microchip Technology Inc. DS50002280A-page 25
RN41/RN41N
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
Device: RN41 :     UART, Ceramic Chip Antenna
RN41N :     UART, External Antenna
RN41HCI:     HCI over UART, Ceramic Chip Antenna
RN41U :     HCI over USB, Ceramic Chip Antenna
RN41APL:    SPP and MFi profiles, Ceramic Chip Antenna
Temperature Range: I = -40°C to +85°C
Package: * RM = Radio Module
*All package offerings are Pb Free (Lead Free)
Examples:
a) RN41-I/RM: Ceramic Chip Antenna
Latest production firm-
ware version
b) RN41-I/RM615: Ceramic Chip Antenna
Firmware version 6.15
c) RN41-I/RM477: Ceramic Chip Antenna
Firmware version 4.77
d) RN41APL-I/RM: Ceramic Chip Antenna
Latest production firmware
version
e) RN41APL-I/RM543:  Ceramic    Chip   Antenna
firmware version 5.43
f) RN41HCI-I/RM: Ceramic Chip Antenna
HCI over UART
PART NO.    I RM
PackageTemperature
Range